



2020:UHC:9942

WPSS No.388-10

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate
present for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Upadhyaya, Standing
Counsel present for the State.

Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, Advocate
present for respondent no.4.

There is a delay in filing the counter affidavit of respondent no.4. Cause shown for the delay in filing the counter affidavit is sufficient. The Delay Condonation Application No.7262/2013 is allowed. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Let the counter affidavit be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter after three weeks in the daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

Dated 17.07.2013

Rawat