



2020:UHC:9942

WPSS No. 388 of 2010

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Advocate submits that he has been instructed by the petitioner to appear on his behalf in the present case.

He undertakes to file his vakalatnama within a week with no objection from Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate.

Let him do so.

(Alok Singh, J.)

11.11.2013

SKS