



2020:UHC:9942

WPSS No.388 of 2010

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. R. C. Arya, learned Standing Counsel for the State/respondent prays for and is allowed three days' further time to file counter affidavit in the Registry.

List thereafter.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

Dated 09.05.2016

Rawat