



2020:UHC:9942

WPSS No. 388 of 2010

U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. D. S. Patni, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen Tiwari, Advocate present for the respondent No.4.

As prayed, three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Recall Application No. 4471 of 2016 stands disposed of.]

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

07.12.2016