



2020:UHC:9942

WPSS No. 388 of 2010
Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. M.S. Rawat, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Paresh Shreenath Sharma, Advocate for the respondent no. 4.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 14.03.2019 at 2:00 P.M..

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
13.03.2019

NEHA