

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. N.P. Sah, learned Standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Navin Tewari, learned counsel for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not prepared the case today.

On his request, list this matter in the week commencing 25.03.2019.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

14.03.2019

Aswal