

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Case called out.

None present for the petitioner.

Ms. S.R. Joshi, learned Standing Counsel
for the State of Uttarakhand.

The writ petition is dismissed for want of
prosecution.

Stay order, if any, stands vacated.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

26.02.2020

Aswal