

WPSS No. 388 of 2010

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. D. Barthwal, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Siddhant Manral, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Mr. T.S. Bisht, Deputy Advocate General, Mr. P.C. Bisht, Mr. S.K. Mishra, Mr. R.C. Arya, Mr. I.P. Kohli and Mr. Pradeep Hariya, Standing Counsel, Mr. Atul Bahuguna, Mr. M.S. Bisht, Mr. V.P. Khanduri, Mr. Anirudh Bhatt, Mr. V.D. Bisen, Mr. Gajendra Tripathi & Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Pranav Singh, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the private respondent.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

As prayed, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects.

List this matter after one week.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

17.06.2020

Arpan