

MCC No.250 of 2020
CLMA No.3856 of 2020
In
WPSS No. 388 of 2010

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bisht, the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Paresh Tripathi, the learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State/respondent Nos.1 to 3, Mr. B.D. Upadhyay, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for respondent No.4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, the learned counsel for respondent No.5 through video conferencing.

The Delay Condonation Application No.3856 of 2020 and the Restoration Application No.250 of 2020, filed by the petitioner, are not opposed by the respondents. The delay condonation application is allowed. The delay of 79 days to file the restoration application is condoned.

The restoration application is allowed. The order dated 26.02.2020 is recalled. The Writ Petition (S/S) No.388 of 2010 is restored.

On the request of learned counsel for parties, post on 01.09.2020 for arguments on merits.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
13.08.2020

JKJ/Sanjay