

WPSS No. 388 of 2010

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, the learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Suyash Pant, the learned Standing Counsel for the State and Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, the learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Naveen Tiwari & Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, the learned counsel for the respondent No.4 through video conferencing.

None is present on behalf of the respondent No.5.

Registry is directed to inform Mr. Aditya Singh, the learned counsel for the respondent No.5.

The learned Standing Counsel for the State requests three weeks' time to file the Government Order regarding creation of posts in question.

Post on 08.10.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

16.09.2020

JKJ/Neha