

WPSS No.388 of 2010

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Ganga Singh Negi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State in physical court, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Naveen Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 through video conferencing.

Written submissions, filed by the respondent No.4, are taken on record.

Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate submits that a supplementary affidavit has been filed by him on 28.11.2020 with the registry. The said supplementary affidavit is not on record.

Mr. Ganga Singh Negi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 request time to file written submissions.

Post on 14.12.2020 within serial No.10 after fresh. Written submissions, as requested, may be filed meanwhile.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

01.12.2020

JKJ/Sanjay