

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manaral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. Mamta Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 3, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Naveen Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no. 5.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 requested two weeks' time to file written submissions.

Post on 25.02.2021.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

12.01.2021