

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.12.2021</u>		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State, Mr. B.D. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Navin Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent no.4, and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.5. During arguments, Mr. D.S. Patni, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner-Dan Singh Kaniyal submitted that the petitioner is claiming selection on the post, which was advertised for total 253 posts. He further submitted that the petitioner is not claiming his selection on the post, which was advertised for women category i.e. 25 posts. Heard in-part. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.5, list this case on 15.12.2021. Meanwhile, the written submissions may be filed by the respondent no.5. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 08.12.2021 JKJ/Neha