

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.01.2023</u>		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Anil Dabral, learned Addl. C.S.C. assisted by Mr. Sushil Vashisht with Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. S.M.S. Mehta, learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent nos.1 to 3, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tushar Upadhyaya, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Navin Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent no.4 and Mr. Amanjot Singh Chaddha, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.5. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.5 submitted that Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate is not well today and requested for an adjournment. In the interest of justice, and on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 15.02.2023. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.01.2023 JKJ/

--	--	--	--