

| SL. No | Date              | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|--------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | <u>23.05.2023</u> |                                                                                                  | <p>WPSS No. 388 of 2010<br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b><br/> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. G.S. Negi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for respondent no. 5.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate has relied upon a judgment dated 26.07.2013 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) (CC 10604 of 2013), "State of U.P. and Another vs. Rajiv Kumar Srivastava and Another".</p> <p><b>3.</b> List on 05.06.2023 under the same head.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Meanwhile, case law, if any, may be produced by State.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b><br/> <b>23.05.2023</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|