

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.06.2024</u>		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for State, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tushar Upadhyaya, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, learned counsel for respondent no.4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 2. Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General, submits that the facts of the case of Jitendra Joshi (Special Appeal No.149 of 2020) and the case of the present petitioner are altogether different. In the case of Jitendra Joshi, no joining letter was issued to Naresh Chandra Durgapal, but in the present case, the joining letter was issued to Pradumn Singh Rawat. In the case of Jitendra Joshi, the application was submitted in freedom fighter's quota, whereas, in the present case, the

			peititoner applied under the sports quota. 3. List on 01.07.2024. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.06.2024 Neha
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--