

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.05.2025</u>		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for State, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, learned counsel for respondent no.4 and Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 2. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate, submitted that the petitioner is seeking parity as has been granted to Shri Jitendra Joshi in SPA No.149 of 2020. 3. List on 15.05.2025. 4. The Deputy Inspector General of

			Police (Karmik), the respondent no.3, is directed to appear through video conferencing before this Court on 15.05.2025 at 10:15 a.m. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 02.05.2025 Neha
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--