

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.05.2025		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. assisted by Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for the State, Ms. Sheetal Kharkwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sunil Upadaya, learned counsel for the respondent no.4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent no.5. 2. Mr. Yogendra Singh Rawat, the Inspector General of Police (Personnel), Police Headquarter, Dehradun, is present through video conferencing. 3. Mr. Yogendra Singh Rawat submitted that the petitioner cannot seek parity with Jitendra Joshi. He has sought two weeks' time to file his personal affidavit in detail in this regard. 4. Time is granted. 5. List on 05.06.2025. 6. The personal appearance of Mr. Yogendra Singh Rawat, the Inspector General of Police (Personnel), Police Headquarter, Dehradun, is exempted. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.05.2025 Pant/