

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.06.2025</u>		WPSS No.388 of 2010 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for State, Mr. B.D. Upadhyaya, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Upadhyaya, learned counsel for respondent no.4 and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 2. Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General, has sought ten days' time to file an affidavit of the department to inform the Court whether the petitioner and respondent no.5 were eligible in terms of the advertisement. 3. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate, has also sought one week's time to file an additional affidavit of the

			petitioner with a copy of High School certificate of the petitioner. 4. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 25.06.2025. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 16.06.2025 Neha
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--